NYSMA FRATERNAL UNIT

ANNIVERSARY DATES
2026
FRATERNAL UNIT NAME INSTITUTION DATE YEARS OF SERVICE
Horseheads Chapter # 1832 January 7, 1979 47
Binghamton Lodge #1013 January 16, 1932 94
Grand Island Lodge #180 Janvary 17, 1987 39
Fulton Lodge #1280 January 18, 1970 56
Massena Lodge #1110 January 23, 1920 106
GV Henrietta Lodge #2290 February 2, 1986 40
Hornell Lodge #210 February 4, 1910 116
Hornell Chapter #620 February 15, 1922 104
Lakewood Lodge #2587 February 17, 2001 25
Potsdam Lodge #2397 February 23, 1992 34
Corning Chapter #326 February 24, 1921 105
Lower Niagara Lodge #584 February 25, 1979 47
South Buffalo Chapter #1750 February 26, 1976 50
Palmyra Lodge #1420 March 2, 1916 110
Lockport Chapter #382 March 7, 1920 106
Tonawanda Chapter #2384 March 7, 2009 17
White Plains Lodge #294 March 10, 1946 80
Poughkeepsie Lodge #904 March 17, 1912 114
Chautauqua Legion #73 March 17, 1928 98
Lindenhurst Chapter #690 March 24, 1957 69
Riverhead Chapter #1118 March 27, 1955 71
Horseheads Lodge #1476 April 4, 1978 48
Ithaca Lodge #666 April 11, 1921 105
Binghamton Chapter #411 April 13, 1920 106
Churchville Lodge #2244 April 17, 1977 49
Port Jefferson Chapter #901 April 27, 1947 79
Springville Chapter #1183 April 30, 1950 75
Owego Chapter #280 May 2, 1942 83
Finger Lakes Chapter #41 May 7, 1917 109
Canandaigua Lodge #1048 May 12, 1946 80
Falconer Lodge #2301 May 17, 1986 40
Olean Chapter #148 May 22, 1919 107
Southern Tier Legion #14 May 22, 1926 100
Corning Lodge #274 May 25, 1910 116

Westfield Lodge #118 May 28, 1909 117



FRATERNAL UNIT NAME
Huntington Lodge #318
Progress Legion #62
Olean Lodge #119
Lakewood Chapter #2237
Grand Island Chapter #1922
Ridgewood Lodge #1642
Tonawanda Lodge #2163
Kings County Lodge #168
Dansville Lodge #1130
Riverhead Lodge #1742
Gowanda Chapter #651
Gowanda Lodge #1382
Ogdensburg Lodge #814
Warsaw Chapter #680
Adirondack Legion #126
West Seneca Lodge #959
Springville Lodge #1249
Lock City Lodge #617
Plattsburgh Lodge #2390
Westfield Chapter #517
Ogdensburg Chapter #199
Oswego Lodge #743
East Aurora Chapter #2010
Long Island Legion #20
Depew-Lancaster Chapter #2323
Port Jefferson Lodge #1379
Saranac Lake Lodge #457
Penn Yan Chapter #1519
LeRoy Lodge #1132
Gloversville Lodge #351
Wellsville Lodge #601
Hamburg Chapter #1217
South Buffalo Lodge #1407
Montour Falls Lodge #426
Genesee Valley Legion #61
West Seneca Chapter #2299
Lindenhurst Lodge #1421
Hamburg Lodge #992
GV Henrietta Chapter #1998
Canajoharie Lodge #853
Finger Lakes Lodge #823
Saranac Lake Chapter #1909
Depew-Lancaster Lodge #1605

INSTITUTION DATE YEARS OF SERVICE

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July

July

July

July

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
November
November

1916
1919
1909
2002
1990
1916
1967
1935
1920
1954
1935
1915
1920
1944
1947
1963
1947
1911
1991
1942
1930
1912
1993
1916
2006
1930
1921
1963
1914
1910
1924
1950
1971
1964
1917
2005
1952
1945
1992
1947
1915
1989
1918

110
107
117
24
36
110
59
91
106
72
91
111
106
82
79
63
79
115
35
84
96
114
33
110
20
96
105
63
112
116
102
76
55
62
109
21
74
81
34
79
111
37
108



FRATERNAL UNIT NAME

Le Roy Chapter #370
Penn Yan Lodge #2030
Warsaw Lodge #560
Wellsville Chapter #248
East Aurora Lodge #370
Sidney Lodge #277
Johnstown Lodge #1185
Owego Lodge #1595

INSTITUTION DATE YEARS OF SERVICE

December
December
December
December
December
December
December
December

1,
2,
5,
12,
17,
18,
22,
23,

1929
1962
1943
1939
1944
1920
1912
1929

97
64
83
87
82
106
114
97



