



# NYSMA FRATERNAL UNIT ANNIVERSARY DATES 2026

<u>FRATERNAL UNIT NAME</u>	<u>INSTITUTION DATE</u>	<u>YEARS OF SERVICE</u>
Horseheads Chapter # 1832	January 7, 1979	47
Binghamton Lodge #1013	January 16, 1932	94
Grand Island Lodge #180	January 17, 1987	39
Fulton Lodge #1280	January 18, 1970	56
Massena Lodge #1110	January 23, 1920	106
GV Henrietta Lodge #2290	February 2, 1986	40
Hornell Lodge #210	February 4, 1910	116
Hornell Chapter #620	February 15, 1922	104
Lakewood Lodge #2587	February 17, 2001	25
Potsdam Lodge #2397	February 23, 1992	34
Corning Chapter #326	February 24, 1921	105
Lower Niagara Lodge #584	February 25, 1979	47
South Buffalo Chapter #1750	February 26, 1976	50
Palmyra Lodge #1420	March 2, 1916	110
Lockport Chapter #382	March 7, 1920	106
Tonawanda Chapter #2384	March 7, 2009	17
White Plains Lodge #294	March 10, 1946	80
Poughkeepsie Lodge #904	March 17, 1912	114
Chautauqua Legion #73	March 17, 1928	98
Lindenhurst Chapter #690	March 24, 1957	69
Riverhead Chapter #1118	March 27, 1955	71
Horseheads Lodge #1476	April 4, 1978	48
Ithaca Lodge #666	April 11, 1921	105
Binghamton Chapter #411	April 13, 1920	106
Churchville Lodge #2244	April 17, 1977	49
Port Jefferson Chapter #901	April 27, 1947	79
Springville Chapter #1183	April 30, 1950	75
Owego Chapter #280	May 2, 1942	83
Finger Lakes Chapter #41	May 7, 1917	109
Canandaigua Lodge #1048	May 12, 1946	80
Falconer Lodge #2301	May 17, 1986	40
Olean Chapter #148	May 22, 1919	107
Southern Tier Legion #14	May 22, 1926	100
Corning Lodge #274	May 25, 1910	116
Westfield Lodge #118	May 28, 1909	117

<u>FRATERNAL UNIT NAME</u>	<u>INSTITUTION DATE</u>	<u>YEARS OF SERVICE</u>
Huntington Lodge #318	June 1, 1916	110
Progress Legion #62	June 1, 1919	107
Olean Lodge #119	June 2, 1909	117
Lakewood Chapter #2237	June 8, 2002	24
Grand Island Chapter #1922	June 9, 1990	36
Ridgewood Lodge #1642	June 12, 1916	110
Tonawanda Lodge #2163	June 18, 1967	59
Kings County Lodge #168	June 19, 1935	91
Dansville Lodge #1130	July 8, 1920	106
Riverhead Lodge #1742	July 10, 1954	72
Gowanda Chapter #651	July 14, 1935	91
Gowanda Lodge #1382	July 15, 1915	111
Ogdensburg Lodge #814	July 15, 1920	106
Warsaw Chapter #680	July 15, 1944	82
Adirondack Legion #126	July 15, 1947	79
West Seneca Lodge #959	July 18, 1963	63
Springville Lodge #1249	July 20, 1947	79
Lock City Lodge #617	July 21, 1911	115
Plattsburgh Lodge #2390	July 28, 1991	35
Westfield Chapter #517	August 2, 1942	84
Ogdensburg Chapter #199	August 4, 1930	96
Oswego Lodge #743	August 9, 1912	114
East Aurora Chapter #2010	August 20, 1993	33
Long Island Legion #20	September 7, 1916	110
Depew-Lancaster Chapter #2323	September 10, 2006	20
Port Jefferson Lodge #1379	September 28, 1930	96
Saranac Lake Lodge #457	September 29, 1921	105
Penn Yan Chapter #1519	September 29, 1963	63
LeRoy Lodge #1132	September 30, 1914	112
Gloversville Lodge #351	October 4, 1910	116
Wellsville Lodge #601	October 7, 1924	102
Hamburg Chapter #1217	October 15, 1950	76
South Buffalo Lodge #1407	October 17, 1971	55
Montour Falls Lodge #426	October 18, 1964	62
Genesee Valley Legion #61	October 20, 1917	109
West Seneca Chapter #2299	October 20, 2005	21
Lindenhurst Lodge #1421	October 25, 1952	74
Hamburg Lodge #992	November 5, 1945	81
GV Henrietta Chapter #1998	November 8, 1992	34
Canajoharie Lodge #853	November 16, 1947	79
Finger Lakes Lodge #823	November 18, 1915	111
Saranac Lake Chapter #1909	November 18, 1989	37
Depew-Lancaster Lodge #1605	November 24, 1918	108

<u>FRATERNAL UNIT NAME</u>	<u>INSTITUTION DATE</u>	<u>YEARS OF SERVICE</u>
Le Roy Chapter #370	December 1, 1929	97
Penn Yan Lodge #2030	December 2, 1962	64
Warsaw Lodge #560	December 5, 1943	83
Wellsville Chapter #248	December 12, 1939	87
East Aurora Lodge #370	December 17, 1944	82
Sidney Lodge #277	December 18, 1920	106
Johnstown Lodge #1185	December 22, 1912	114
Owego Lodge #1595	December 23, 1929	97

*Congratulations*

